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WARRANT 0F SEEURE ANl) DETENTloN

To:         ESS-CPD
Sector Commander
Sub-Port of General Santos

WHEREAS,  on   10  October  2024,  General  Santos  City  Police  Office,  Police  Station  4,  while
conducting a routine pafrol along Block 5, Brgy. City "ghts, General Santos Cfty discovered an abandoned
smuggled ctgarottes which resuked to its seieure, to wit:

PARTICULARS QUANTITY ESTIMATED VALU E

DELTA CIGARETTES      ` 150 REAMS                  1 PHP 171,900.00

BROS CIGARETTES 100 REAMS PHP 114,600.00
TOTAL 250 REAMS PHP    286,500.00

WHEREAS,  on  10  October 2024,  the above-seized  articles were tuned  over by Police  Captain
Mguel Aiigek) P. Quiailla, through rssg. Cnristopner L Larafto, from Police Staton 4, General Santce ufty,
and  received  by  SAI  Rogel  E.  Julio,  Sector  Commander,  ESSCPD,  Sub-Port  of  General  Santos,  for
safekeeping and for purposes of proper disposition;

WHEREAS, on 10 October 2024, Customs Examiner Vlvian A. Jimenez, submitted a report, relatwe
to8iecoi-iduetOfpi-Iysiedexaii-Iiilatiol-iof`uLie8o{£editoiiis.Ciistoms.EitaLi`i-`il-ierJilnerieziss^uedaceifflcatiori

that the §eieed goods were considered as smuggled and recommended for the issuance Of a Wamant Of
Seizure and Detention in viola6on of Section 117, Section 1113 and Section 400 of R.A, No.10863 otherwise
known as the "Customs Modemieation and Tariff Act" (CMTA);

WHEREAS, on 11 October 2024, ESS Digtrict Commander Spn.T. Mangurun C. Batuampar, Jr,, and
Clls Chief 10-11 Felix A. Esplno Ill, also recommended tor the lssuance Of Warrant ot Serzure and Detwhon;

WHEREFORE,  by virfue of the authorty vested  by law in this Office, you  are hereby ordered to
forthwith  SEIZE  the  aforementioned  ar6cle§  and  take  into  physical  possession  and,  ciistody  thereof.
Compliance with Customs Adm.mistrative Order No.10-2020, parfoularly, in the manner Of making a return
or service is «kewise proschbed and the §ubft`ission of inven(ory RBpert oli the list of the seized cargo is to
be strictly observed.

SO ORDERED.

Port of Davao, Sasa, Davao City,13 November 2024.
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-versus-

e REAMs a ie pACKs OF vARious BRANDs OF cl¢ARETTEs

JOVITO ALIP SALILING
Purok 3A. Bay. Tinaungan
President QulTino, Sultan Kudard

Claimant
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WARRANT OF SEEURE AND DETENTION
To:        ESS€PD

Scotor Commander
Sub-Port of General Santos

WHEREAS,  on  10  October  2024,  Pi.esident  Quirino  Municipal  Police  Station,  Sultan  Kudalat,
conducted an an6- illegal trading Of smuggled cigarettes at Purok 3A,  Brgy, Tinaungan, President Quin.no,
Sudan Kudant which resuhod to the soirure Of the following goods, to wit:

PARTICULARS QUAHT" EST[NATED VALll E
ALPHA CIGARETTES 3 REAMS PHP 3,438.00
FORT MENTHOL CIGARETTES 1  REAM & 5 PACKS PHP 1.719,00

PLATI N U M SEVEN CIGARETTES 1  REAM PHP 1,146.00

TITAN ICE PLUS CIGARETTES 1  REAM PHP 1,146.00

CANNON CIGARETTES 8 PACKS PHP 916.80
NEW BERLIN CIGARETTES 3 PACKS PHP 343.80
TOTAL 6 REAMS a 16 PACKS PHP 8.70®.cO

WHEREAS,onllcttober2024,thoabovusdizedarticlesvuetumedoverbypoliceMajorJoomari
Y  Cue,  throLigh  Pssg.  Jcenie  G.  Bales.  President Quirino  Municipal  Police  Station,  Sultan  Kudarat,  and
rceeived by SAI Rogel E. JLJlio, Sector Commander, ESS€PD, Sub-Per( Of General Santos, for safekeeping
andfupurpceesofproperdisposition;

WHEREAS, on 1 1 October 2024, Customs Examiner Jovannie D. Prado, submit(ed a report, rolathre
to the conduct of physieal examination Of the sefaed items. Customs Examiner Predo issued a cerencation
that the seized goods vvere considered as smugged and recommended for the iesuance Of a Warrant Of
Seieuro and Detention in violation Of Section 1 17, Section 1 1 13 and Sedion 400 Of RA. No. 10863 otherwise
knorm as the qcustoms Modemkation and Tariff Act (CMTA).;

WHERES,  IA-ll  Michael  D.  Cariga,  Team  Leader,  CIIS,  Sub-Port  of  General  Santos  issued  a
Cerfflication dated 08 October 2024 that as per rocord8, the claimants are not a registered or aecredifed
importer \^th the Bureau of Customs;

WHEREAS, on 18 October 2024, ESS District Commander SRI.T. Mangurun C. Batuanpar, Jr., and
Clls Chief 10-11 Felix A. Espino Ill, also recommended for the issuance Of Wamant of Seizure and D®tonton;

WHEREFORE,  by virfue Of the authority vested by law in this Office,  you  are hereby ordered to
forthwith  SEIZE  the  aforementioned  articles  and  fake  into  physical  possession  and,  oustDdy  thereof.
Compnance with Customs Adminisha6vo Order No.10-2020, partloularty, ln the manner of making a rofum
of serrioo is likewise pro8edbed and the submission of Inventory Report on the ket Of the seEed cargo is to
be sbictly observed,

SO ORDERED.

Port of Davao, Sasa, Davao Cfty, 14 November 2024.
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too REAIrs CANNON MENTHOL ciGARETTEs
1 UNIT SUZUKI MINIVAN PRATE NO. WIAW cO37)

HENRY BANDALA BAYAO
Purok 8, Brgy. Apepong
General Santos Cfty

RENE WOVAL VILLAIluEVA
Purok Escaleda, Patag
Malapden, Sarangani

Claimants

DAVAO sEmuRE iDENTiFicATio
CASE No.  115 -Z024
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WARRANT OF SEELJRE AND DETENTION

To:         ESS-CPD
Sectorrmmmanrler
Sub-Port Of General Santo8

WHEREAS, on 13 October 2024, PNP Regional Special Operating Team (RSOT), Regional NIritime
unit (RMU)  12,  General  Santos  Clty recelved  a  report on  the alleged  llngal  hansportalon  of Smuggled
cigarettes to Brgy. Apopong, General Santos Cfty. In response, RSOT RMU conducted an operation at the
reportodaroaandsawinplainviewtheunloadingOfctgareifesfromthevehiclewhichiesultedtoit§seizure.
The follt7wiTig ardeles wE3Te seined, wil

PARTICULARS QUANTITY ESTIVATED VALLIE

CANNON MENTHOL CIGARETTES 400 REAMS PHP 458,400.00

SuZUKI MINIVAN (PLATE NO. MAW 8837t 1  UNIT PHP 250,000.00

TOTAL
400 REAMS CIGARETTESANI)1UNITVEHICLE

PHP      708,400.00

WHEREAS,  on  13  October 2024, the aboveeeized  aTtides nero turned over by  Police Captain
Roger Dol Rosario, through  Pssg  Michael Angelo  De Jesus,  Maritime Police,  General Santos City, and
received by SAI Rogel E. Julia, Sector Commander, ESSJ3PD, Sub-Port of General Santos, for safekeeping
and for purposes Of proper disposition;

WHEREAS, 14 October 2024, Customs Examiner Jovanni® D. Predo, submided a report, rdative fo
the conduct of physical examination of the scked ifem8. Customs Examiner Prado issued a cerffication that
the seized goods were considered as Smuggled and recommended for the issuance Of a Wamant Of Seizure
and Detention in violation of Section 117, Section 1113 and Sedion 400 Of RA, No.10863 otherwise known
as the °Customs Modemfation and Tariff Act (CMTA)";

WHERES,  IA-lI  Michael  D.  Cariga,  Team  Loador,  CIIS,  Sub-Port  of  General  Santos  issued  a
Cerdfication dated  14 October 2024 that as per meords, the claimants are not a registered or accodifed
impoder with the BureaLi Of Ciistoms;

WHEREAS, on 18 October 2024, ESS Distict Commander SRI.T. Mangurun C. Batuampar, Jr., and
Clls Chief 10-11 Ferrx A. Espino Ill, also recommended for the issuance of Warrant of Seieure and DdenGon;
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WHEREFORE,  by virtue of the authorty vestod by law in this Ofha,  you are horoby ordered to
forthwith  SEIZE  the  afoTementioned  articles  and  take  into  physical  possession  and,  custody  thereof.
Compllanco \wh Customs Adm]nistratwe Order No.10-2020, patoulariy, in the manner Of making a return
Of sewice is likewise prescribed and the submission Of inventory Report on the list Of the seized cargo is to
be stiedy observed ,

SO ORDERED.

Port of Davao, Sasa, Davao Cfty,14 November 2024.
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DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

BUREAu OF CUSTOMS
A mode mlaed iBr.a en.c!role cu a.onb .dminianan th* ufrow* e®ad gG`ermnc. errd is srr.erg the \rorlcFs Eca.
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75 REAMS VARIOUS BRANDS OF CIGARETTES

M]CHAEL MORON MORTEVERDE
Purok Son Viconte
Brgy. Sitway, General Santos City

Claimant

DAVAO SEEURE IDENTI
CASE No.  116 -2024
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WARRANT OF SEtzuRE AND DETENTION
To:        ESS{PD

Sector Com mander
Sub-Port of General Santos

WHEREAS, on 10 October 2024, General Santes City Police Office, Police Sfaton No.1, conducted
a checkpoint operator at Acharon Boulevard Dadiangas, West General Santos Cfty, which fesuifed to the
seizure of the following smugged goods, wit:

PARTICULARS QUAAVITY ESTIMATED VALUE
MODERN CIGARETTES 13 REAMS PHP 14.898.00

DUN STON CIGARETTES ? REAMS PHP 2.292.00
SAN DIEGO CIGARETTES 4 REAMS PHP 4,584.00
KING PEN CIGAREITES 3 REAMS PHP 3,438,00
DELTA CIGARETTES 3 REAMS PHP 3,438.00
KING PHILIP CIGARETTES 5 REAMS PHP 5,730.00
MAVIS CIGARETTES 45 REAMS PHP 51,570,00
TOTAL 75 REAMS PHP 85,950.00

WHEREAS, on 1 1 uctober ZuZ4, the aboveseEzed aTticles were tuned over t]y Police Major Renato
T.  Dungca Jr,,  through  Pcpl  Enwin June L.  Patayan,  General  Santos  City Police Office,  Police Station  1,
GeneralSantosCfty,andreceivedbySAIRogolE.Julia,SeetorCommandor,ESS-CPD,Sub-PortOfGeneral
Santos, for safoke®ping and for purposes Of proper dl8pesition;

WHEREAS, on 1 1 October 2024, Customs Examiner Jovannie D. Prado, siibmitted a report, rdative
to the conduct of physical examination of the seined ifems. Customs Examiner Predo issued a cordication
that the seized goods were considered as smuggled and  recommended for the issuance of a Wamant Of
Sekure and Detention in violaton of Sedion 1 17, Sedion 1 1 13 and Sedion 400 Of R.A. No. 10863 othendsB
known as the "Customs Modemizaton and Tariff Act (CMTA)e;

WHERES,  lA-II  Michael  D.  Cariga,  Team  Leader,  Clls,  Sub-Port  Of  General  Santos  issued  a
Cedication dated 11 October 2024 that ae per records, the claimant ls not a registered or accredited ]mporfer
with the Bureau of Customs;

WHEREAS, on 16 October 2024, ESS District Commander Spn.T. Mangurun C. Bafuampar, Jr., and
Clls Chief 10-11 Fdix A. Espino Ill, also recommended for the issuance of Wamant of Seizure and Detention;

WHEREFORE,  by virfue of the authorty vested by law in this Office,  you are hereby ordered to
forth\^RA  SEIZE  the  aforementioned  articles  and  take  into  physical  possession  and,  custody  thereof.
Comp«anco with Customs Administratve Order No.10-2020, partioularty, in the manner Of making a refum
of 9ewice ig likewise pregeribed and the 9ubm.esion of inventory Report on the list Of the seized Cargo is to
b® stictly observed.

SO ORDERED.

Port of Davao, Saga, Davao Cfty, 14 November 2024,
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DEPAR"ENI OF FINANCE
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REPUBLIC OF THE PHluppINES

•Ver§uS.

25 REAMS ASTRO CIGARETTES

ER"N Bueros
Brgy. Mindupok
M8rfum, Sarangeni Province

Claimant

DAVAO SEquRE IDERTIFIC
CASE No.  117 -2024
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WARRANT OF SEE:URE AND DETENTloN
To:         ESS-CPD

Sector Commander
Sub-Port Of Gon®ral Santos

WHEREAS,on06July2024,MalfumMunieipalPolic®Staton,togethor\ARAPIU-SPPO,2ndSPMFC,
TTacker Tcam Foxrot and 1204th RMFB 12, while conduct.ng a routine mobile pafrol along Maitum,Sanngani,
saw a suspicious individual identified  as the claimant, camring smuggled cisarettes at the waiting shed in
Purok Malipayon 1, Brgy. Mabay, Maitum, which resulted to its seizure, to wit:

PARTICULARS QUANTrrv ESTIMATED VALUE

ASTRO CIGARETTES 25 REAMS PHP       28.650.00

TOTAL 25 REAMS PHP       28.6sO.00

WHEREAS, on 08 July 2024, the aboveceked articles were tuned over by Police Major Ramil 8.
ArLielo, through Pcpl Jason 8. Nazarita, Maitum Municipal Police Staton, §arangani Prutnce, and received
by SAI Rogel E. Julia, Sector Commander, ESS€PD, Sub.Port Of General Santos, for safekeeping and for
purposes of proper disposition:

WHEREAS, on 08 July 2024] Customs Examiner Vivian A. Jimenez, 8ubmjtted a report, rolatve to
the conduct Of physical examination Of the Seized items. Customs Examiner Jimenez issued a cerffication
that the se.Ized goods vrere considered as smuggled and recommended for the jssuance of a Warrant Of
Seieure and Detendon in viola6on Of Sedion 117, Section 1113 and Section 400 Of R.A. No.10863 otherwise
known as the `Customs Modernization and Tariff Act (CMTA)";

WHERES,  lA-ll  Mlchael  D.  Cariga,  Team  Leader,  CIIS,  Sub-Port  of  G®neral  Santos  issued  a
Cedicationdated110ctobeT2024thatasperrecords,theclaimantisnotareglsteredoraocredifedimporfer
with the Bureau of Customs;

WHEREAS, on 210ctober 2024, ESS Disthct Commander SP/LT. Mangurun C. Batuampar, Jr., and

CllsChief10-llFelitA.Espino111,alsorecommondedfortheissuancoofWamantofSoizureandDetenfon;

WHEREFORE,  by virtue of the authority vested  by law in this Office, you are hereby ordered to
forthwith  SEIZE  the  aforenlentioned  ardeles  and  take  into  physical  possession  and,  custody  thensof.
Complfance with Customs Adminirfutive OrdB[  No,10-2020, parrioularly, in the manner of making a return
Of service ls llkowise prescribed and the submission of inventory Report on the list of the seized cargo 1§ to
be Strictly observed,

SO ORDERED.

Port of Davao, Saea, Davao Cfty,14 November 2024,
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